



Bid 20-27, Construction - I-49/ Wedington Utility Relocations

Official Bid Tabulation
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 01.08.2020 and 01.15.2020
Issue Date: 02.06.2020

Bid No. 20-27
Date: 02.07.2020
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 1
Certification of Funds: \$ 2,400,000.00
Max Award Amount: \$ 3,000,000.00

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Brothers Construction, Inc.		Forsgren Incorporated		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Material and Acceptance Testing	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Construction Photographs/Video	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Erosion Control, SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Install 8-inch DR 14 PVC	LF	1,474	\$ 250.00	\$ 368,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 221,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 117,920.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 169,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 191,620.00
8	Install 8-inch Gate Valve	EA	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
9	Install 24-inch Butterfly Valve	EA	2	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
10	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
11	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	Install 2-inch Combination Valve and Vault	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	Install 3-inch Combination Valve and Vault	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
14	Install 24-inch PC 250 DIP, Double Polywrapped	LF	1,173	\$ 506.00	\$ 593,538.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 369,495.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 322,575.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 381,225.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 334,305.00
15	Install 16-inch Steel Casing, Open Cut	LF	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,600.00
16	Install 24-inch Steel Casing, Open, Cut	LF	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Install 42-inch Steel Casing, Jack and Bore	LF	546	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,474,200.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 969,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,092,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,064,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 982,800.00
18	Install 42-inch Steel Casing, Open Cut	LF	489	\$ 850.00	\$ 415,650.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 158,925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 489,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 256,725.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 403,425.00
19	Install 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Install 16" x 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
21	Install 24" x 24" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
22	Install Anchor Collar	EA	13	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
23	Double Cut and Cap Abandonment	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
24	Cap and Abandon 8-inch water Main	EA	4	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	Grout fill and Abandon Existing 16-inch Water Main	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
26	Existing Manhole Abandonment/Removal	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	Install 12-inch SDR 26 PVC	LF	1,094	\$ 225.00	\$ 246,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 87,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 92,990.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 153,160.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 295,380.00
28	Install Irrigation System Service Connection, Backflow Preventer, Meter and Meter Vault	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
29	Install 4-foot Diameter Precast Manhole	EA	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 42,400.00
30	Trench Safety Comply with OSHA Standards 29 CFR 1926 Safety and Health Regulations for Construction Subpart P	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 22,470.00
31	Seeding	MSF	45	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00
32	Sodding	MSF	56	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 43,960.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	4,896,138.00	\$	2,495,705.00	\$	2,739,035.00	\$	2,817,620.00	\$	2,959,500.00

*Highlighting Notes Corrected Calculation Error

CERTIFIED:

Andrea Foren, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Manager

Witness: Les McLaugh

Date

2/7/2020